PURDUE UNIVERSITY.

VICE CHANCELLOR FOR FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS

MEMORANDUM
To All Campus )&/
From: Glen Nakata, Vice Chancellor for Financial and Administrative Affairs
Subject: Official Holiday Schedule 2025-2026

Date: June 12, 2025

The official holidays/recess dates for Purdue University Fort Wayne for fiscal year 2025-
2026 will be:

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day
Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day
Thursday-Friday, November 27-28, 2025 Thanksgiving Break
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Holiday
Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas Holiday
Friday, December 26, 2025 -

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Winter Recess*
Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year's Day

Friday, January 2, 2026 President’s Designated
Holiday

Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day

*The winter recess was approved by the Purdue University Board of Trustees at their February 2025 meeting.
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